REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD5260/AD5262

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Package Package No. of Parts Branding
Model RAB (kW) Temperature Description Option per Container Information*
AD5260BRU20 20 –40∞C to +85∞C TSSOP-14 RU-14 96 AD5260B20
AD5260BRU20-REEL7 20 –40∞C to +85∞C TSSOP-14 RU-14 1000 AD5260B20
AD5260BRU50 50 –40∞C to +85∞C TSSOP-14 RU-14 96 AD5260B50
AD5260BRU50-REEL7 50 –40∞C to +85∞C TSSOP-14 RU-14 1000 AD5260B50
AD5260BRU200 200 –40∞C to +85∞C TSSOP-14 RU-14 96 AD5260B200
AD5260BRU200-REEL7 200 –40∞C to +85∞C TSSOP-14 RU-14 1000 AD5260B200
AD5262BRU20 20 –40∞C to +85∞C TSSOP-16 RU-16 96 AD5262B20
AD5262BRU20-REEL7 20 –40∞C to +85∞C TSSOP-16 RU-16 1000 AD5262B20
AD5262BRU50 50 –40∞C to +85∞C TSSOP-16 RU-16 96 AD5262B50
AD5262BRU50-REEL7 50 –40∞C to +85∞C TSSOP-16 RU-16 1000 AD5262B50
AD5262BRU200 200 –40∞C to +85∞C TSSOP-16 RU-16 96 AD5262B200
AD5262BRU200-REEL7 200 –40∞C to +85∞C TSSOP-16 RU-16 1000 AD5262B200
*Line 1 contains part number, line 2 contains differentiating detail by part type and ADI logo symbol, line 3 contains date code YWW.
REV. 0 –5–
AD5260/AD5262
Table I. AD5260 8-Bit Serial-Data Word Format
DATA
B7 B6 B5 B4 B3 B2 B1 B0
D7 D6 D5 D4 D3 D2 D1 D0
MSB LSB
27 20
CLK
1
0
VOUT
1
0
RDAC REGISTER LOADCS
1
0
D7 D6 D5 D4 D3 D2 D1 D0SDI
1
0
Figure 2a. AD5260 Timing Diagram
1
0
1
0
RDAC REGISTER LOAD
1
0
D7 D6 D5 D4 D3 D2 D1 D0A0
1
0
CLK
VOUT
CS
SDI
Figure 2b. AD5262 Timing Diagram
Table II. AD5262 9-Bit Serial-Data Word Format
ADDR DATA
B8 B7 B6 B5 B4 B3 B2 B1 B0
A0 D7 D6 D5 D4 D3 D2 D1 D0
MSB LSB
28 27 20
SDI
(DATA IN)
SDO
(DATA OUT)
1
0